Airfield Lighting
EleElevvated LEDated LED
SparSpare Pe Pararts Listts List
SP-4001SP-4001, Re, Revv.. 1.61.6,, 2025/03/102025/03/10
Airfield Lighting
ii
Copyright ®
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty

Version
2 = Enhanced
Ordering Code Notes
1 The IQ functionality allows control and monitoring of the fixture. IQ1 fixtures are pre-configured for the specific position at
delivery. This function is disabled in IQ0 fixtures but could be enabled later.
2 For all EAP, ETH, and EEN lights, use I.
3 Not defined by FAA, hence not ETL certified.
4 For FAA compliant L-862S(L) & L-862E(L), a frangible column is included per the customer's height requirements from 14" to
30" OAH (Part number 60A2444/X to be ordered).
Note
This document may change due to error or content updates at any time without prior notice. For more information contact ADB
SAFEGATE, see www.adbsafegate.com.
SP-4001, Rev. 1.6, 2025/03/10 3
Copyright ®
2.2 Components
Components Versions Article number Packing 1
A Optical cartridge
(including front
glass, optical
block, MCPCB
and cartridge
assembled)
Optical cartridge, 16 White LEDs, ICAO Approach centerline &
crossbar
SP.012861 Per 1
Optical cartridge, 8 Red LEDs, ICAO Siderow SP.012862 Per 1
Optical cartridge, 8 Green LEDs, ICAO Threshold & Threshold
Wingbar
SP.012863 Per 1
Optical cartridge, 8 Red LEDs, ICAO Runway End SP.012865 Per 1
Optical cartridge, 4 Red LEDs, ICAO Stopbar Straight SP.012866 Per 1
Optical cartridge, 4 Red LEDs, ICAO Stopbar Curved SP.012938 Per 1
Optical cartridge, 8 Green LEDs, FAA Threshold (L862E) SP.012867 Per 1
Optical cartridge, 8 Red LEDs, FAA Runway End (L862E) SP.012868 Per 1
Optical cartridge, 8 Red LEDs, FAA Stopbar (L862S) SP.012869 Per 1
B Optical cover For all applications except FAA L-862S stop bar 1406.00.230 Per 5
Optical cover for FAA L-862S stop bar SP.1408.20.201 Per 5
C Optical cover gasket kit 1406.00.240 Per 20 U-shaped and
20 L-shaped gaskets
D Clamp band for the optical cover (including the safety pin) 1406.00.250 Per 5
E Electronic
cartridge
No monitoring option (complete with PCB, gasket, spring pins
and screws for the latches)
SP.1406.00.450 Per 1
With monitoring option (complete with PCB, gasket, spring pins
and screws for the latches)
SP.1406.00.460 Per 1
IQ Option (complete with PCB, gasket, spring pins and screws
for the latches)
SP.1406.00.470 Per 1
Rear electronic cartridge body only, with vent (without
electronics)
SP.013238 Per 1
F Cartridge gasket kit (with optical cartridge and electronic cartridge gaskets) SP.1406.00.330 Per 20 U-shaped and
20 L-shaped gaskets
for the optical
cartridge and 20